

CS No.260/22

Rashida Malik Vs. Salim Malik

19.09.2022

Present : Sh. Mohd. Danish, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Abbas Khan, Ld. Counsel for applicant Dilawar Khan.
Sh. Karan Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.

Reply filed on behalf of the plaintiff to the application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC. Copy furnished.

Put up for arguments on the application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC on **07.10.2022 at 11:30 am.**

Process Server Sh. Joginder Singh, who had served the summons on defendant no.1, is present for recording his statement. However, he is discharged unexamined for today and bound down for next date of hearing.

(SHALINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/19.09.2022