

9 CS 260/22
RASHIDA MALIK Vs. SALIM MALIK

02.07.2025
AT 10:48 AM

Today, Lawyers are abstaining from work.

Present: None for plaintiff.
 None for D-1.
 None for D-2

No written statement on behalf of D-1 has been filed till date despite opportunity granted.

In view of the circumstances, the right of D-1 to file written statement is closed and D-1 is proceeded ex-parte.

Plaintiff and D-2 are directed to file the affidavits of admission and denial of documents within 30 days from today with an advance copy to the opposite side.

Parties are directed to produce the original documents on the next date of hearing.

Parties are directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing for the purpose of admission and denial of documents and recording their statements under Order X CPC.

Put up for completion of pleadings, admission and denial of documents, framing of issues on **09.09.2025**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
02.07.2025