

8 CS 260/22
RASHIDA MALIK Vs. SALIM MALIK

26.11.2025
At 12:59 pm

Present: Sh. Salman K. Chaudhary and Sh. Adnan, Ld. proxy
counsels for Sh. Mohd. Danish, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Javed Ali and Mr. Abbas Khan, Ld. counsel for
D-1 along with D-1.
None for D-2.

Written Statement, reply to the application u/o XXXIX
Rule 1 and 2 r/w 151 CPC, reply to the application u/s 80 (2) r/w
section 151 CPC, application u/o VII Rule 11 r/w section 151 CPC
along with documents and list of documents filed.

Copy supplied through whatsapp. Physical copy
supplied today.

Ld. counsel for defendant no. 1 submits that he needs
sometime to argue on the maintainability on the application u/o VII
Rule 11 r/w section 151 CPC.

**Let replications be filed within 30 days from today with
an advance copy to the defendants.**

**Parties are directed to file affidavit of admission and
denial of document on the NDOH.**

Put up for compliance, arguments on the application u/o
VII Rule 11 r/w section 151 CPC and legal points / queries raised by
this court vide order dated 21.01.2025 on **16.02.2026**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
26.11.2025